	10-23-2002	
PATENTS ONLY		PATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONORABLE [	) TREALDY HIGH BOSHE HIGHE HAND BIHN ENDER HIGHE BIHN BIHN HERE	KS /
Please record the at	102264164	
Alessandro SOLURI Raffaele SCAFE' Nunzio BURGIO Alfiero SCHIARATURA	Address: Piazzale Aldo Moro. 00185 Roma ITALY	7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] I	No Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X ] Assignment  [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Security Agreement  [ ] Merger		Coversheet: The family nd third conveying parties E'' not "SAFE" and "BURGIO"
Execution Date: August 1, 2001	not "BRGIO" (see attac recorded assignment a	hed copy of originally-
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this documents the application is:  Date	ment is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
,,	1	
09/924,096	ı	
	I	
	l	
	1	
	ı	
	ı	
Additional numbers	attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and pa	
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or aut \$40.0	· ·
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount	t of \$40.00 is attached.
Do N	lot Use This Space	
BABRAHA1 00000138 09924096 40.00 DD		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	1. Heiner	October 24, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	÷	
SN:rd	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet [05]

(199)	1 <del>-</del> 19-2001	
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE HONORAE  Please record ti  1	01 <b>6</b> 96755 >reof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  1. SOLURI, Alessandro 2. SAFE, Raffaele 3. BRGIO, Nunzio 4. SCHIARATURA, Alfiero  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: C.N.RCONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE Address: Piazzale Aldo Moro 7 00185 ROMA, Italy  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No	
Nature of conveyance:	The polyne	
[X]Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger	[ ] Other	
Execution Date: August 1, 2001		
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is:  Date	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
7. Tatent Application No(3).	B. Faterit 140(5).	
	1	
09/924,096	1 1	
	1	
	1	
	1	
	I	
Additional numbers attac	ched? [ ] Yes [XX] No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00	
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303		
Washington, 5.6. 20001-5505	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.	
ଚଳ୍ଲପତ୍ର ବର୍ଷ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଓଡ଼ିଆ ଓଡ଼ିଆ ଓଡ଼ିଆ ପ୍ରତ୍ୟୁ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ଶ୍ୱ ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର୍ମ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତ ଅନ୍ତ ଅ	se This Space	
E. 40. 65 @r		
Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
<b>^</b>		
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	-t 11/13/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
N.II. sfa	Total number of pages including cover sheet [00]	



JANUARY 15, 2002

PTAS

BROWDY AND NEIMARK PLLC NORMAN J. LATKER 624 NINTH STREET NW SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-5303 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



101896755A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/13/2001

REEL/FRAME: 012304/0316

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SOLURI, ALESSANDRO

DOC DATE: 08/01/2001

ASSIGNOR:

SAFE, RAFFAEIE

08/01/2001

ASSIGNOR:

BRGIO, NUNZIO

DOC DATE: 08/01/2001

ASSIGNOR:

SCHIARATURA, ALFIERO

DOC DATE: 08/01/2001

ASSIGNEE:

C.N.R- CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE.

RICHERCHE

PIAZZALE ALDO MORO 7

00185 ROMA, ITALY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09924096

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/08/2001

ISSUE DATE:

## ASSIGNMENT

	(1) SOLURI Alessandro		
	(2) SCAFE' Raffaele		
(1=3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3) BURGIO Nunzio -		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(4) SCHIARATURA Alfiero		
	(5)		
,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) an erations gaid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, transfer and set over to		
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) C.N.R CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RI	CERCHE	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) Piazzale Aldo Moro, 7 - 00185 ROMA, Italy		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore.	invention, and all applications for	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8) MODULAR HIGH SPATIAL RESOLUTION SCINTINGERENT PHOTOMULTIPLIERS AND WITH	Application or	
Application Number	EXTENSIBLE VISUALISATION AREA.  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	on for patent in the United States	
(9) Insert Data of Signing of Application	(9) on		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	,	
2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvem ceedings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire inherein assigned, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necessification of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, additional contents and the heirs, executors, additional contents and the heirs, executors, additional contents are contents.	expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to to to execute all papers necessary in connection with any intentinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate witing forward with such intereference.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof arents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to is said application or any division or divisions or continuing apinterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full in they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement is grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insensary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Lebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	erference which may be declared ith the Assignee in every way pos- obtain a grant of a valid United my facts known to me (us) respectively. The control of the conflict herewith. Let on this assignment any further United States Patent Office for re- ifor assigns, and shall inure to the	
(1) Date August 1, 2001	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$	0	
(2) Oate August 1, 2001	_Name of Inventor Raffall Suf		
(3) Date August 1, 2001	Name of Inventor Ruyur Mus	kið	
(4) Date August 1, 2001	_Name of Inventor		
(5) Date	Name of Inventor		
Oate	_ Witness		
Date	_ Witness		
•			

RECORDED: 10/24/2002